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The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters
Russell’'s Hall Hospital
Dudley

West Midlands

DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-052024-000853
Date: 23/05/2024
Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Please complete the excel attached relating to Gynaecological Procedure within your
organisation.

Response

Please find attached Excel Spreadsheet.

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the
Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager
of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager
Trust Headquarters

Russell’'s Hall Hospital

Dudley

West Midlands

DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to
the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113
WWW.iC0.0rg.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.
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Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust
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sen Unlver5|ty of
< Reading

NHS Trust Name FOI officer: Name

The Dudley Group of Hospitals Foundation
Trust

FOI Officer: Email

dgft.foi@nhs.net

FOI Officer: Phone

For your records, submission and return deadlines have been calculated:

10/05/2024

Date FOI sent
Date of FOI
deadline

07/06/2024

Number of hysteroscopies

1) Please provide the total number of
hysteroscopies performed at your Trust
annually between 2013 and 2023 (inclusive)

a

Of those hysteroscopies, what is the total
number conducted in an outpatient setting?
(not requiring an overnight stay)

b

Of all hysteroscopies performed, how many
were performed without General
Anaesthetic?

c

Of those performed without General
Anaesthetic what is the number of
hysteroscopies attempted that failed (the
procedure was attempted but not
completed, rather than a ‘did not
attend/missed appointment’)?

d

What is the total number of ‘did not
attend/missed appointment’ for all
hysteroscopies?

2013 2014

327

68

71

341

80

82

2015

375

77

77

2016

332

58

64

2017

430

99

102

12

12

2018

487

153

159

10

10

2019

630

211

232

2020

486

294

309

10

10

2021

559

378

384

19

19

2022

690

402

412

20

20

2023

838

523

536

17

17

if annual
breakdowns are
unavailable,
provide the
reporting period
and numbers
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Hysteroscopy information delivery

For the questions below, please type 'Y' to indicate yes, 'N' to indicate No, and 'X' to indicate no information available)

Y/N/X
2) Do you routinely provide patient
information about hysteroscopy in
advance of the procedure?
Y
a Post Email
How is this information provided to
the patient (via post, via email, in the
waiting room, etc.)?
Y Y
b At appointment
When is this information provided
(i.e. atthe hysteroscopy
appointment, sent with their
appointment letter, etc?) Y
c verbal written
What format does the information
come in (verbal, written, video, etc.)?
Y Y
d html link

Please could you provide us with a
copy of the standard patient
information leaflet or give a link to
your Hysteroscopy information

Any other comments

Waiting  Consultation phone other
Room
Y
Y
Appointment Other/please specify
Letter

Provided at consultation if following appointment otherwise with appointment letter

video other/please specify

Verbal and written info given if consultation first

attached to return email (Y/N) if no patient information is available, please
specify
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