

Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-052024-000853

Date: 23/05/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Please complete the excel attached relating to Gynaecological Procedure within your organisation.

Response

Please find attached Excel Spreadsheet.

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113

Tel: 0303 123 117 www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust





For your records, submission and return deadlines have been calculated:

Date FOI sent	10/05/2024
Date of FOI	
deadline	07/06/2024

						_	deadline		07/06/	2024			
NHS Trust Name	FOI officer: Name	FOI Officer: E	mail	FOI Office	r: Phone								
The Dudley Crown of He	anitala Faundatian												
The Dudley Group of Ho Trust	ospitats Foundation	dgft.foi(anhs.net										
Number of hysterosco	<u>pies</u>												if annual
													breakdowns are
-	-	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	unavailable, provide the reporting period and numbers
1) Please provide the <u>to</u> <u>hysteroscopies</u> perform annually between 2013	med at your Trust												
		327	341	375	332	430	487	630	486	559	690	838	
a													
Of those hysteroscopie number conducted in a (not requiring an overni	n outpatient setting?												
		68	80	77	58	99	153	211	294	378	402	523	
b													
Of all hysteroscopies p were performed <u>withou</u> Anaesthetic?		71	82	77	64	102	159	232	309	384	412	536	
С		, _	02	,,	0.	102	100	202	000	001	112	000	
Of those performed with Anaesthetic what is the hysteroscopies attempt procedure was attempt completed, rather than attend/missed appoint	e number of ted that failed (the ted but not a 'did not	6	8	6	6	12	10	1	10	19	20	17	
d					<u> </u>			_				_,	
What is the total number attend/missed appoint hysteroscopies?		_										4-	

<u>Hysteroscopy information delivery</u>										
-										
For the questions below, please type 'Y' to indicate yes, 'N' to indicate No, and 'X' to indicate no information available)										
	Y/N/X									
2) Do you routinely provide patient information about hysteroscopy in advance of the procedure?	Y									
a	Post	Email	Waiting Room	Consulta	tion	phone	other			
How is this information provided to the patient (via post, via email, in the waiting room, etc.)?	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ						
b	At appoi	intment	Appoint Lett		Other/please specify					
When is this information provided (i.e. at the hysteroscopy appointment, sent with their appointment letter, etc?)		Provided at consultation if following appointment otherwise with appointment letter Y Y								
c	verbal	written	video	other/ple	ase specify					
What format does the information come in (verbal, written, video, etc.)?	Y	Y		Verbal ar	nd written info given if con	nsultation first				
d	html lini	k	attached	to return e	mail (Y/N)		if no patient information is available, please specify			
Please could you provide us with a copy of the standard patient information leaflet or give a link to your Hysteroscopy information			Υ							
Any other comments										